Series:
SYNDICATED

STARS:

"BOLD VENTURE"

Humphrey Bogart,

Lauren Bacal

89608A

89608B

*na*

111

89609A

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

111

111

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

111

"THE KUAN YEN STATUE"

"GUN RUNNING & THE POET MARIO"

"OPIUM SMUGGLERS AND YOUNG
GIRL"

"JOHNNY RICE STORY"

"SPANISH GOLD AT FLAMINGO

CAVE"

"HE WHO LAUGHS LAST"

?? Title Unknown ?7?

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

?? Title Unknown ?°?

"BLUE MOON"

"TEARS OF SIVA"

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

"SEARCH FOR TOMMY REED"

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

?? Title Unknown ?°?

"OUT OF CONTROL"

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

03-26-51

04-02-51

04-09-51

04-16-51

04-23-51

04-30-51

05-07-51

05-14-51

05-21-51

05-28-51

06-04-51

06-11-51

06-18-51

06-25-51

07-02-51

07-09-51

07-16-51

07-23-51

07-30-51

08-06-51

08-13-51

08-20-51

08-27-51

09-03-51

09-10-51

:30:

:30:

:26:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

00

00

20

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

aka: Deadly Merchandise

aka: "White Envelope", "Six
Apples", "Bills of Lading"

aka: "Thugs and Slugs", "A B

Shannon"

aka: "Dixon and Lane"

aka: "Phyllis Calvert Murder



111

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

111

*na*

111

89613A

89612B

89616B

89616A

89617B

89613B

89614B

*na*

*na*

89609B

89610A

89610B

89611A

89615B

89611B

89612A

"BLACK TIE AFFAIR"
?? Title Unknown 27
?? Title Unknown ?7?
?? Title Unknown 27
?? Title Unknown 27
?? Title Unknown ?7?
?? Title Unknown 27
?? Title Unknown ?7?
?? Title Unknown 27
"THE TWELVE-YEAR PROMISE"
?? Title Unknown ?°?
"CRUISER TO BATA BANO"
"VOODOO VENDETTA"

"TABARD OF PIZARRO"

"PAUL BREWER PRISON BREAK"

"OLD CARLOS THINKS HE'S GO
TO BE KILLED"

"SUBSTITUTE DEATH"

"ELLA WILEY MAKES PEOPLE D

"JANICE REED WANTS HUSBAND
BACK"

?? Title Unknown 27
?? Title Unknown ?7?
"ISLE OF PINES"
"THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY"

"WELCOME
MAN"

TO CIVILIZATION,

"RUTHIE RYAN"

"THE BIG KO"

"REVENGE IS SWEET"

"HAVEN'S VENEZUELAN ISLE"

ING

IE"

DEAD

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

50

51

52

09-17-51

09-24-51

10-01-51

10-08-51

10-15-51

10-22-51

10-29-51

11-05-51

11-12-51

11-19-51

11-26-51

12-03-51

12-10-51

12-17-51

12-24-51

12-31-51

01-07-52

01-14-52

01-21-52

01-28-52

02-04-52

02-11-52

02-18-52

02-25-52

03-03-52

03-03-52

03-10-52

03-17-52

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:26:

:26:

:26:

:26:

:26:

:26:

:25:

:30:

:30:

:28:

:28:

:27:

:26:

:25:

:28:

:28:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

30

40

30

30

10

50

00

00

00*

00*

00

50

10

00*

00*

aka: "Slate's Tuxedo Pocket"
aka: "0Oil Wells"

aka: "Emilio Lopez Story"
aka: "Alice Ramsey Kills Husl
aka: "Alice Markel Poisoned"
aka: Escape From Guantanamo
aka: "Crazy 0ld Carlos"

LOUIE GASPAR

aka: "I'm Going To die"

Aka: "Matt Jeffrey"

Aka: "George Carson killed",
Sumatra"

aka: "Joe Ryan Shot"

aka: "Joe Ralston's Robbery"
aka: "Runaway Wife"



*na*

*na*

111

111

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

111

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

*na*

89614A

89615A

89617A

?? Title Unknown ?°?

?? Title Unknown ?7?

"WITH FRIENDS LIKE THESE"

"MARRIAGE AND MURDER"

"MYSTERY OF THE MARY K"

27

?7?

?7?

?7

?7?

27

??

?7?

?7

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

"SLATE'S

27

?7?

?7?

?7

2?7

27

??

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Title

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

STOLEN IDENTITY"

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

"FRAME UP"

"JOE BISHOP'S DEATH"

"PHONEY SUICIDE"

27

?7?

?7?

?7

?7?

27

??

?7?

?7

27

?7?

?7

?7?

27

??

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

03-24-52

03-31-52

04-07-52

04-14-52

04-21-52

04-28-52

05-05-52

05-12-52

05-19-52

05-26-52

06-05-52

06-09-52

06-16-52

06-23-52

06-30-52

07-07-52

07-14-52

07-21-52

07-28-52

08-04-52

08-11-52

08-18-52

08-25-52

09-01-52

09-08-52

09-15-52

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:30:

:25:

:16:

:25:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

50

50

40

aka:

aka:

"Death of Rudy Keijon"

"Sailor Duvall's Husban



Total Number of Titles: 34
Total Number of Programs: 82
Total Possible Episodes: 79 Missing Programs: 52 Total Programs in Collecti

A Location Number of "111" indicates I have the show in my Collection, but they haven't yet been
assigned a Location number. Please order These by Description Only.

If any questions, please contact Jerry Haendiges ** Phone: 562-696-4387 ** Fax: 866-
593-1689
E-Mail:_Logs@otrsite.com



http://www.otrsite.com/services
mailto:Logs@otrsite.com

