Series: "BOLD VENTURE"

SYNDICATED STARS: Humphrey Bogart, Lauren Bacal

=======			========	======	=======================================
89608A	"THE KUAN YEN STATUE"				
89608B	"GUN RUNNING & THE POET MARIO"	2	04-02-51	:27:30	aka: Deadly Merchandise
na	"OPIUM SMUGGLERS AND YOUNG GIRL"	3	04-09-51	:30:00	aka: "White Envelope", "Six (Apples", "Bills of Lading"
111	"JOHNNY RICE STORY"	4	04-16-51	:30:00	aka: "Thugs and Slugs", "A Bu Shannon"
89609A	"SPANISH GOLD AT FLAMINGO CAVE"	5	04-23-51	:26:20	
na	"HE WHO LAUGHS LAST"	6	04-30-51	:30:00	aka: "Dixon and Lane"
na	?? Title Unknown ??	7	05-07-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	8	05-14-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	9	05-21-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	10	05-28-51	:30:00	
111	"BLUE MOON"	11	06-04-51	:30:00	
111	"TEARS OF SIVA"	12	06-11-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	13	06-18-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	14	06-25-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	15	07-02-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	16	07-09-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	17	07-16-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	18	07-23-51	:30:00	
na	"SEARCH FOR TOMMY REED"	19	07-30-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	20	08-06-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	21	08-13-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	22	08-20-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	23	08-27-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	24	09-03-51	:30:00	
111	"OUT OF CONTROL"	25	09-10-51	:30:00	aka: "Phyllis Calvert Murder

111	"BLACK TIE AFFAIR"	26	09-17-51	:30:00	aka: "Slate's Tuxedo Pocket"
na	?? Title Unknown ??	27	09-24-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	28	10-01-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	29	10-08-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	30	10-15-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	31	10-22-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	32	10-29-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	33	11-05-51	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	34	11-12-51	:30:00	
111	"THE TWELVE-YEAR PROMISE"	35	11-19-51	:30:00	aka: "Oil Wells"
na	?? Title Unknown ??	36	11-26-51	:30:00	
111	"CRUISER TO BATA BANO"	37	12-03-51	:30:00	aka: "Emilio Lopez Story"
89613A	"VOODOO VENDETTA"	38	12-10-51	:26:00	aka: "Alice Ramsey Kills Hus
89612B	"TABARD OF PIZARRO"	39	12-17-51	:26:30	aka: "Alice Markel Poisoned"
89616B	"PAUL BREWER PRISON BREAK"	40	12-24-51	:26:40	aka: Escape From Guantanamo
89616A	"OLD CARLOS THINKS HE'S GOING TO BE KILLED"	41	12-31-51	:26:30	aka: "Crazy Old Carlos"
89617B	"SUBSTITUTE DEATH"	42	01-07-52	:26:30	LOUIE GASPAR
89613B	"ELLA WILEY MAKES PEOPLE DIE"	43	01-14-52	:26:10	
89614B	"JANICE REED WANTS HUSBAND BACK"	44	01-21-52	:25:50	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	45	01-28-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	46	02-04-52	:30:00	
89609B	"ISLE OF PINES"	47	02-11-52	:28:00*	aka: "I'm Going To die"
89610A	"THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY"	48	02-18-52	:28:00*	Aka: "Matt Jeffrey"
89610B	"WELCOME TO CIVILIZATION, DEAD MAN"	49	02-25-52	:27:00	Aka: "George Carson killed", Sumatra"
89611A	"RUTHIE RYAN"	50	03-03-52	:26:50	
89615B	"THE BIG KO"	50	03-03-52	:25:10	aka: "Joe Ryan Shot"
89611B	"REVENGE IS SWEET"	51	03-10-52	:28:00*	aka: "Joe Ralston's Robbery"
89612A	"HAVEN'S VENEZUELAN ISLE"	52	03-17-52	:28:00*	aka: "Runaway Wife"

na	?? Title Unknown ??	53	03-24-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	54	03-31-52	:30:00	
111	"WITH FRIENDS LIKE THESE"	55	04-07-52	:30:00	aka: "Death of Rudy Keijon"
111	"MARRIAGE AND MURDER"	56	04-14-52	:30:00	aka: "Sailor Duvall's Husband
na	"MYSTERY OF THE MARY K"	57	04-21-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	58	04-28-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	59	05-05-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	60	05-12-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	61	05-19-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	62	05-26-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	63	06-05-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	64	06-09-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	65	06-16-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	66	06-23-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	67	06-30-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	68	07-07-52	:30:00	
111	"SLATE'S STOLEN IDENTITY"	69	07-14-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	70	07-21-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	71	07-28-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	72	08-04-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	73	08-11-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	74	08-18-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	75	08-25-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	76	09-01-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	77	09-08-52	:30:00	
na	?? Title Unknown ??	78	09-15-52	:30:00	
89614A	"FRAME UP"			:25:50	
89615A	"JOE BISHOP'S DEATH"			:16:50	
89617A	"PHONEY SUICIDE"			:25:40	

Total Number of Titles: 34
Total Number of Programs: 82

Total Possible Episodes: 79 Missing Programs: 52 Total Programs in Collection

A Location Number of "111" indicates I have the show in my Collection, but they haven't yet been assigned a Location number. <u>Please order These by Description Only.</u>

If any questions, please contact Jerry Haendiges ** Phone: 562-696-4387 ** Fax: 866-593-1689

E-Mail: Logs@otrsite.com